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55/2022-23 /24-08-2022-15000
58/2022-23 /25-08-2022-50000
72/2022-23/03-09-2022-15000
73/2022-23/03-09-2022-13000
77/2022-23/20-09-2022-56727
91/2022-23/06-10-2022-127201
192/2022-23/24-12-2022-101597
296/2022-23/28-02-2023-21475

353/2022-23/16-03-2023-70000
58/25-08-2022-50000
296/28-02-2023-21475

6Maj0o (YINAIETRVVOHIM” AflgBISIV MLNIAIMEBBBHS HOBMOBIM MSTM o 00 HHUANIBBM@ MV EGITVAIMo

D20 |STVIN®IMo  LIGHUIN]S ODHIMFSBMIEN” DD HEJIRE. IO HBHIFOM (@JHdo aflaflw MIBQJa0em

DEBLOONOBOS BRANVMEIGLINS” D SIMAVAE HGWIG" a1’ m«s&ﬁﬂmﬂgma“.
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@RYO D

O®” MVoMITWa] IO HHHIFOD aldd0dUEBRUIHN allalo/c0alH:Ud elgynIssIWIgIel.

1. yeelal ealelal’ eqng” #aag; ag) M @RYA aganlal @000 4,70,000/- @Gal Oalelal” oalglgens.

http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/aims/auditReportDetails...

470000

2. 90IS@ VNI IMEBRUIRS” MDH1W 4,70,000/- @Bal@es aAlMIcwow afllaiane aldad” MidBo al@lGUIWMES
eIy00891lglel. O™’ MoITWlaf” MR BoWIQ" af)Bdh 100" (14/2022-23 @1O®] 14-07-2023) 2Qals]
e1_ynosslvlgnameelejo  MITWeQS Oalelal GORIGWE  aldleuowmy” eI8iMIen1siel  allmlewonallaleo
LIBJDOHNIOD@IMIM  alelal’ @ 4,70,000/- @Gal ®SMOISODMD. AflMIEWIw aflalve £18YMIGH] BoWlg”

@SMo ®1Ga [0CHHMBMIG .
av

1-32  eniawav’ mdd - £33 oI I@MIY] MVamMINUI®MNIW] 0348 aj@asarie)

©2a162100OMOM  1ETWIVI@E  (JAUBODIHSIM  MIWTY” a8lod HOBMoEIM  ealeln)d:Wdes” calMEl  Eao3
& e}

OBIFOM ()00 D 6 2lLII]afIgene’

M1BQJa06m A N

@RV V(SO0
DEBLIWIVNMD WR 0T@S
@@oga(@smg MMI@o 07/23,eniauay’ (rgaa 003MoR1M
BGal@o (@JOIBRODMEBBUY

@YD — 1588350

530000 Ofl&TVMane=-2MOG3
@RSEH 03

580000(@M®@ an6enz")

478350(waledenad’ @¥Woad”)

@YD — 1540090

530000 QildaaVmManma=-22moad
e alelal’

531740(®>M® aneNe”)

478350(walendeaag” @oagd”)
enfl@d mo (OiWIO] D

22190152014900281687 07-07-22 18390.00
22190152014900179268 08-06-2022 18390.00
22190152014900399310 05/08/2022 18390.00
22190152014900496590 01-9-22 65120.00
22190152014900497434 02/09/2022 36780.00
22190152014900123344 21-05-22 18390.00
22190152014900604872 03/10/2022 36780

22190152014900874585 07/12/2022 118690

22190152014901026700 11-1-23 32560.00
22190152014901133576  03/02/2023 101900.00

22190152014901392165 16-3-23 64610.00
51111196 01220001 26-04-2022 61350.00
51111196 01220002 26-04-22 34650.00
51111196 01220003 16/05/2022 65120.00
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51111196 01220004
51111196 01220006
51111196 01220007
51111196 01220009
51111196 01220010
51111196 01220012
51111196 01220013
51111196 01220014
51111196 01220015
51111196 01220016
51111196 01220017
51111196 01220019
51111196 01220023
51111196 01220026

16-5-22 18390.00
08/06/2022 65120.00
08/06/2022 18390.00
07/07/2022 65120.00
07/07/2022 18390.00
19/07/2022 52780.00
19/07/2022 14910.00
19/07/2022 14910.00

25/07/2022 8760.00

05/08/2022 65120.00
05/08/2022 18390.00
05/08/2022 13140.00

01/09/2022 16060.00
03/10/2022 65120.00

http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/aims/auditReportDetails...

51111196 01220027 03-10-22 10950.00
51111196 01220028 25-11-22 114310.00
51111196 01220029 28-11-22 27000.00
51111196 01220034 11/01/2023 76620.00
51111196 01220035 1-01-23 3670.00

51111196 01220044 21-02-23 2190.00

51111196 01220047 04-03-23 46780.00

51111196 01220050 30/03/2023 65120.00
51111196 01220051 30-03-23 47730.00

@YY 1540090

I’ 0laoomlelegaum®  HaV3o1od @RoWI®HIB  AVoMINWls aflaleaje  MI.ERYA.MV].  GRWYINH,@RYW
af)MIABOS MIVAMo MVoMITWa] MSalS] GHA6BBUY,H:008 DNV MomMITUWls] Al0I0EBGo AlGlEUIWMES
eIy00a91glel. @’ MomITWlaf M@ S0WIG” af)M100108” (21/2022-23 ®1O®] 18-07-2023) 2Qals]
e1gynosslulgnameeslejo @oow1d:000 &8 aJPBHIV®INMG COIG:UY adMNIAl alBIEUIWMES  elByRISs1VISIA].
I’ 0laoomileNlegauad ©avadoleel »0dd 21MENIGBRIVWT MAVMINWIDRIW] H0I3  2IACHHENEB®INM
GOAUBRUY a0IRMIBHT BTG’ 21000300 BFINIICHNMNB®ISM.

1-33  sniwav” qpgleet 01a0MmaTOM aldlaldeiMo -aVAHHIB MIBYMIdE3Uo aldelasariel.

eniay” crggk)el &S1HBOS VWI@ MVVBHOJ0 aBBa]SADM@IMOW] @RMAIR]] Alm] euav’(KL 13 AS 4634)
al@laloreiMo  ALoNINWls]  TVAHHIB  MaUBaHIABAN  20MBMWEEBUWE o leasam1el.22).6.(af)o.af)Mu7)170/07
/®.001.8.01./30.06.2007  (@J000 QaOMOD]ING  DAWMGHUAIDI  alGlGRIWM  af)Ll0IBaH0je  GHD®ITVAQ O
MVASHIRTHAR GRIEFIB QaOM Al {lOL] HUIDYSBS DEBLONTVOOMEHNINE MSOMIEHNMEDo DMWMHHUADI
MAS1a0189q” ¢RI MIBNTD al®aleH0mME@n06m.. HORERIZ” HSTY NSO V@AW MIMWH]S COINHUY GRINWY
MY al®laflaflSIEl. QADAOMEBBOS aldlaldeiMo MoMIMWla] AOMBEMLEBUY aldelENIT®IN  &HI06Mo
@RCMIaHlo)adH0me”  M@HIW  S0AUWNG" o) BehIOIHS”  (42/2022-23  ®loO®]  21-07-2023)  0Qals]
21832089101518L.01200M al@laldeiMo MomMINWlaf MAHHIB MI1BEBUDO aldrEHMEMIEM'.

1-34  allang’ elenileidl 9021080108 6550105308 aldlandlajel-@s@mSsalsle B

auilaadlasan@lent allg.

AHHIEIDMR 25-1-2019 1@V eel av.9 (@Rals]) 161/2019 SOMOAI @JH0A88 Wland elwsnileNgl
all@lw” @on, GMIoSS, el alRIVODHUB aBHQFABAN GO, aldllo, OBHSISo GBRSHHASS M1BAM6M
aJM@BELICEM (JOIBCMMEBBSIG MIBMNIMDLAIEHHETBGINEMAN” AYOITVN O.21QIgemE. Jay® MVABHNIB DOMOOI1®3
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May@atilof allaflwoimoe @jgjomlsgloel wland elmilegl 0eleaallen2dd:an GdkhGaldgdhud &HIQHHI0M
aUIo  ealelnfled @O alGlad@]HB0I008  MIdWINVOMISN.  &HePHajdo  (NIVAIMIVOD  2021-22  Q1GHID:
alRL®1V1eJUdea O] MSe{lends]® o2 KYUOIMo  BOIW™ SI0Towd” (27/2022 ), al0HHIg GAISHHNITBA M
CAU@o GOOW” SO0Tow)” (10/2022), 20908513 ADEIRH” GO’ 01 S00Tow); B190 HAIBBAING BSAI” GOIW” MIVGH]
B8oWo 0159010y’ (99/2022), oJndeldndnl’ ©aldgl mMIaVI@ GOIW” 071500lowd” (102/2022) HENW HaldDNAIAC
@Y1Hg81e8 Wland, el@milelgl &elea80l@d EhgaldgdHud M2V @MIIINE” aelnIod @eam
016 ods”  021Qlgss®miem. lang  elwmilelgl  &el8alejesd®  Edhgaligdud  aldla0dlesmm@Im
0ald@AINOD GHQIQHIOMIW WMo Od: Sl afl 89 MIBCZUo M@3E; 1WI@MINAIS1Ej0 MISTDAIHOWIWo Yo
CHGa0GHUD H0IQHI0M al@la0@]afISlEl.

D@ MVoMNITWIa] (NINAIEAIVED BEMIVATIM QS 04-05-2023 1O®IWI@ G2130N GIVOMIeL! @1TRIMo
D (a)BH0MI6T,

wWeMad O Sl all aamaId Qa3 AVOINUEM]E:  QAUBHOHIG  HOIOIW aBBals” @JYOm MSOMIW  GOIW’
@113 0169 JAUBOD]HESlejo @aINDHDHUB HAMEBOMIVISBBDo HSIOD® GRIIGDT aneme” BoWIQIGS
Jay® @RAIBHMHUB al0003U2f1IS88®MI6M". @SB BRAIDGHDHU al@la0TIHNINAAN” HOIQHHIVM GORIIYLIo
2Qalsl  @anigememslejo MISI® QOO BRMRZL!  DS@MSalSI:Ud  MUflHOIEBMHEWI  AYHMAIW  &HIOEMo
eNOWlalos»ewo  ealglslel o)A @I oBRIMIVAE  Alyem2IGHTWIgMS.  B:0elI0I@aHODIM
QGMMISIWIW]T MHOIQHUB  al@ladBISNICI  aldHo G)O'U(B)é(()’]g] @D oJBNAIQYo  HNFOMS]  HOIQMHIVNY
MEYIODAIETIOMONIGE @R DH® alGla01B9IMo, HAIMISIHWIGE 2UNEISOMIMBE @PIMIA EGMIFINY” M@IH
MYAIMAYD® MSalSldhud TVI1H:C1H0M WINITNIVOD BEMAVAIMIQYHS 04-05-2023 @ldlwleal 204 MAUAQ
®IBOINJHI00 BRAMINNAG 2g)eIMTVHO 2JAMLIN SO 0.

0LIBHOMIM” QEIMISIVIV] BRADDH® alBla0GIHNIMW  HOIQHIOM” MVIWafISIEl. HOIQHIMB >0
a101a0G1HHIOD@INIT AT aledadWdla]  REEMAVAI®T @IWBRIMEJHIV0  HOIQYMHIOMMIDO  @AVITNAZ”
af)BZRIMIVE @SAMSalS1HUd MUNGHG1IGHNMBMIVIBAN. af)IMIG3 MISIDAUNOWIW]  HBIQEHIVHMD 1HOWVSS
MSalSldud  aufld:@laflglel. 2023 awldvomnid@  31MBEN@ ®HEQHUW  alBlad@1EROAN”  HOIQHHI0M
@01V 2f1genmaamo R $0ela0lss1G3 @RAINGEBUI alflad@1ENIC  aldHo  BOMAVAI®]
OIBAIME@]HI00  DSAMSaISIHUd  VfHEIE800M0 MDD  MoITWlaf MBI SOWIQ"  af)BH 10016
(33/19-07-2023) MIBA06M 26BLPNIVOM AQalST M@B1WVIFME. MH0IYHUB aldln0B1HBMDINBS H:0L1001W]
Mgl M@BHMOIM” BEMIVAIIWOS  @RoU1dHHI00  QIIGEBRINED®o JaY® NN SB8S103  @EHOIQBUI
al@lad@1BHIC  aldHo G)(TUnﬁ)(é(Zﬂgl OB  aJOMRIWYo  HEBODHG]  HOIQHIVNAF  MEAHIOM NSO 3
@RaH® al@la001H6010M00 HBIQHIAHM HAINISIHHWIGE DUINAISADANMABE MSalS] MVI1;:eHnMEDo aflaldo
@RO1WEHHENSDNIE.

1-35 6a@NEINO @JYoDld:dlorl YeMILINIE AaldlewIWM,EMIMIQCloUI=alRL@)

mBweoaIieel nlyninund: B aldelasariel.

W, @613%009@”, QW%O AleRDOODGHUS  al@IMILNo  aleIAENO  aleb®]WInel ANGaHld:  alfL®]1B:0d
®QIOISBM@IMBS MIBNE6! BROWTDH01a] MVABGHIBTNMF 19-04-2022 ®TO®IWIeL! TV.2.(06)Mo. 84/2022
/®auieal 9omoalleel alamwld: MMIAQ 14(4) @)d»d0o §ald@AINOD  (@JYOM]HUISS MILINNEI8s (@JOGRUdH:
€206m190Tow” MealIWIMOTIM” aJ0OD  Hald@AOIAOM  AIMIT @RAWINVIER. oflwomless cmoem1Qolow’
Mo0flwaMo &Sl MSa{lLNENIMORNMVe  DSHNOAM  MLIVIGd @GZUAVIWeRAEM  UNIAIMGBBRSIHL!  G@RYe)H:
CPRHHSOS  BG WO2IMe2B]ee  IMIVIT  H@AOHNTNGOD Hald@ACDO®  AOMIB3  MlaHBaH]HBaM
®EOMIEB8  LIMMILINNO  alGlEUOIWMES” AlEWVAIEHNMEMINIMMVo  MlayiBaHlfISME.  (YIRA IRV @3
®™MBAIGaHo  BROHQS8S 155 quogetﬁé‘ﬂ;gom“ @al10012{13MRVTBMM®.  CROMIMIM  BERIV®  O6Ne"
@@ogg@g‘ﬂ;@aele&m‘;o GO@  alEdN@Wla] (@HO0AB8  YEMMILINNG  alGlEWIWMEBe  AeMIQTlourlno
ANeWVRIECHHME@IVIWAND. af)aMIG 2I3NEERIVIE MIBEZW]2D (@JHI00 (NINAIARIVONIB  DADOOD]3
0 10@NOINOD” @@ogeoa%‘ﬂ:oﬁ B0Mo AN YEMMILINNE alGlEUIWMEs. caIeMIg0Towlmo afllewnisslwlglel.

@RIY@EM 203QREOaIVILl alsmule: MMIAB 14(7) (@J&d00 HalODAINAT” (JYTN BSOS Modtlal allaivo
@RSERIY B GG BRMIG aleM] TLOLION (@JHSAIW] GHIENMAT @OCMILje MUOLIOMo (@J38Udlaflesnme®o
@Ry GIIBWI@ 1997-9L1 EH08a IOV 222" (§alo@AIAC” aldM]d:80s MSOmla]’) algEBElonl algo 17(3)-c3
@J®1a19312{l01as0M  ailaIeeEBUd ERSERIWIGIGHNMED®NEM. @YD o3 IHh0ls] GUnto JQYOHIWHS Gald,
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QBaHo, ©alelNWla] DH,a0MEIDA MMo, MBGZUDBOEM MUNIAINADINMW Cald afanlal Wlayes emIdGd
ORI (@3B {lE9MeaIe BROGIM™ G @&  of)IY1EAGEJ03HISOMINJIN@INMATVe  AIJAITVO
021QSME. )M GleJORdy’ M1BQYaOMOMI@3 EAM3 2 10IABUT] 2| MSaISIGHNEEBUS al1defla|®OWT d:oamanlel.

@YIR@6M  203QREORIVIL! aliMwld: MMIAB 12.2(8) @00 MIB2REM  (JYODIHBBHS TYDIOIO Vo
OO0 20q] AGBDM@IM” BIGOI  (JYOTM]HH  GAUMEIQo  YEMEBRIGMIBGHUILY  alBHISIOMYBS
€206m1Q0loty)” AV BHW  (Balld:Ele9nemenamo MM  AVATDIBHW  DIMERIAY VAT BHSHS og)o(gg‘e,ég“]m"
SHFIQOS 20QHW1LNWIGlHnMmOHAMDo AIJAIMLA HalPlgemesslejo MSqfled ABOIWISIEL.

M1BQIa0eM  ©E3LWIVNOMIN MRV HOIVGIEE LEMMILINNE A IF1GUIWLM MSOMIWITBMMHAIMN” H®'
MoITWlaf M@WHI® BUW1Y” af) B 1@0188” (32/19-07-23) @RMINNGF" afB=]IMIVAE 2QalS] MBI GHQMBOW.
o l0@®AEIAOD AIMIT3 NeUYBaH1HBIN GOOMILIBE DOMMILINNE 2 lB1EWIWME  HaldDABIAT (@JYOD U
aflewnoesnaE@o 6  alodadWla] 2g°  @RaldHEBUY  al@laodlesmM@IM”  GAlNE  MSalSldud
U HB1BHNMNZDANI6M

1-36  af)aViag)aV.0D Qlladl®o- 25,17,717 @BalQeS I:Sly@las

6N 00 (NINAINNIVADTT OO’ MIANA@ M1BQa0M DEBJINMVOMIWVST MSa (ILNBBAM afTUag)MVO@H: Aflad1®o
ag)am G@OQ&%O@)’] (G@JoRr®y MMIB-127/23) MINWOQS” LIBYAISHIY AV’ af)MV’ O QYOS HEMEBHUS ()00
2021-22 MVOMIOM13H0IBaHo AUHOWSBS HILIVSA@E a)aTV” a)V” OB Aladl@®OMI@3 25,17,717 (Bl (NINA LRIV
&S1QPld: Ao IgmsT Jay® C@JoRRI@  2517,717  @Bal  HSIQPlHQENRBISH0MBS M0l fo
lKBAIEHNMED” MoMINW]a] 12.7.23 " M@EH1Q 490 MMIAB BOWIQ" af) 10016 2QalS1WIX] BE0d AlBaHajo
aleRINQO” @MAIBIHBIM Ala0l®MRION” af)TVag)aV @ Ala0l®mRIW]T MIBQR0M DEBLINAVOM o)V .af)IV-6)d:
@9 630600 QIBGaHOJo BRSAUISBMOMAWO GAUMBD afME" LIBJAIGHIAD®IEM” af)MV.af)MVed: Alla01®o &S1ugles
QIEOMBB  GHIEMHAMOAIGM  BROTW]a|@. BI60I QIBaHOlo 2AMIWIW afME af)TV.af)MV.eH:  Allad1®R0W]
AUHPIBE@DM@IN” @BRLIEHHMEDo &:S1yTld: 8¥1SSIMD@ MBS MSalSldud IU1H01GHHMEDA6M.

1-37  Gadl anilellad cRaInxISEIR @RONVME Nlalinamlgo YMERISMININM GRANVENE

nllnleange @mile|gs AIy@OMVo-WINIAVAWO GHOGHAM MSOMIGTMBIMIAY VAIBOHDM”

@RINVMEIERIHH 6@ 2,01,600@l dildlad: eidlajlel.

@60 (NINAIVIVOD HaH] B30a0TTVAE 2021-22 ANGHID alRL®NVI@ DU IFOD] MIBQYaOeMo MSOMIW
OM@Hatl  AflGIVMo oM  BJIRFHIM  (G@JoRE MMIG-32/222) emaiallom” anERloGINss Db
LIMERISMIGHUBHS OOHMIQMDIM” BHeMAd 2218l Sauo1VI@ miled AVAdq{laflaa. (@3 canommy” mmIE,
®1®1-21190152017200493152/07-10-2021, GWITV @H»-216352). Jay® nield 9weqls eH08 IRy~ avlay
aAalelaHR0d” @RE®IOIG af)Im WM ERIGMIANM” LIF1EHHMEIVIEBAN Alld:0VM aneME” Halo@al8INOBejUdoqls
DBV 2,01,600/- @l Sau0Ol ML GOAINASOD]I® @REHDME” AlAIOEBRSBo DEMERIGMININONG @RBHDENE"
aflaIeEBEge @MEIS8 QYO0 G5I06Mo Dds ©eMERIGMINNHG @RIHVMEIGE HGUWIQIHIO® @1@la] QIB1HQ0
BRY® MINWeS 0ldaUMHOmIGRINN  (3604-00-200-81-05-35-0-NV) E-Poc Correction geeum (Key No.8811
®1O®] 25-06-2022) Q100l" ©0laj®IQ0 221810 Sato] B32a01VA 11-07-2022 @@Ll %0m” Qealm M1B3aln06m
DEBLOOIMOMIV HHaHl BIa01TVOO BROTWV]HBHQMBIW] (DB LM ERISMIN(NHIF BRADVMENT (G WIQINHIOD®
Mo Waf &)aH]l 632a01aVAE 18-06-22M° M@H: 1V HEMIM’ AQaISIWIW]).

@ROHDEME MMIB, Haf) afal’ afMV’ M EHIW™ of)aN]Al H@QIWEIMICRID 2DYHAMWE]RJ0 HOIVMAMIGEIO
WIMEEIHMIANM” BRMAIGLL Dd G1ESM @BRYE:HWINMH:]IM ERYV® Satd]l E-POC aveaymay” @ronvenslcelas”
LIRS H Qo BRYVD BRANVENE" HOMHUM MSOMT LEMERISMINHMF NVAIVWIV BRANVMEIGLINS” D& HOBHAIO]
M@HIOJINDAOEMAN”  SaHOl  WWOHQROS  08-12-2020 @lo@Ileel  TRY/1209/2020-E1  aqvdsaselo]od
OJ(S@@O@@']@']%GBV. @& olegem @] 30 UMM @RENVEMNE  HOGHN MSOM]  O1WIW
BRHHDMEICRISS” H(GHWIY” 02191512106 We; 13 Jay® anfefload 50050168 @RI K013aUHOWICRIBH DT
QA HAPINDINEMANo, Db G1EFEMINIHWINMETT 30 BlAUNVODIM”™  WBalo] ERV®  WAIWIW
BRHODMEIGRISS”  SIMBAVA @gjcg(m@hoog@@ MSalsl  AUIBHOIGEHMMB@INEMATD Jay® MVRABLING3
Mgafloflafl@a. JAR® MSalSIGaEEud §aIQM@IENEI® aflg gelo ¢amd ayallglal®” @000 2,01,600/- Gal
MAH901GRIES” 1016 2|SABHWINMMNRIV®. DAMBS  AIBaHld o IRL@IWIGE MYl@  B20I8  CJIRHIW]
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Annexure 1
Audit Certificate

i. I have audited the attached Financial statements approved vide resolution number 1/273/23
dated 24-06-2023 and submitted on 07-08-2023 , comprising of Receipt and Payment
statement,income and Expenditure account for the year ended on March 2023 and Balance sheet
as on 31-03-2023 , with supporting forms, of the Kannapuram Grama Panchayat as per section
215(4) of Kerala Panchayath Raj act 1994, Kerala Panchayath Raj Accounts rules 2011, KSAD Audit
Manual chapters 4.2.1 & 11.3 and as per guidelines and compliance instructions issued by State
/Central Government, Finance Commission and other funding agencies from time to time.
Preparation of these accounts is the responsibility of the PRI's management. My responsibility is
to express an opinion on these accounts based on my Financial Audit.

ii. | have conducted my Financial Audit in accordance with auditing standards issued by C&AG of
India and Guidelines for Financial Audit of PRIs issued by C&AG. These standards/guidelines
require that | plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the financial
statements are free from material misstatements. An audit includes examining evidences
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made, as well as evaluating the
overall presentation of accounts. | believe that my audit provides a reasonable basis for my
opinion.

iii. On the basis of the information and explanations that | required and have obtained, and
according to the best of my information as a result of Financial Audit of the accounts and on
consideration of explanations given,

| certify that, subject to my observations in the appended report, except for the matters
described in the basis for qualified opinion in the appended report and subject to other
observations therein, the Annual Financial Statements give a true and fair view of financial result
and Financial position of Kannapuram Grama Panchayat for the year 2022-2023

Date: 21/09/2023 Deputy Director
District Office Kannur
Kerala State Audit Department

Audit Report appended to the Audit Certificate of Kannapuram Grama
Panchayat for the Year 2022-2023.

1.Major Observations
NIL

2.0ther Observations

1.The Basic Ratios , mandatory financial statement prescribed in accounting rules not submitted for audit.

2.Payment entered in voucheras deposit for KSEB not included as asset in Balance Sheet.
3.Payment entered in Expenditure Statement differs with entry in register- Loan register
4.Passbook balance shown in Bank Reconciliation Statement not tally with actual passbook balance as on 31-03-2023.

Deputy Director,
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Kerala State Audit Department,
District Audit Office , Kannur
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Annex3-1
0aUaig & GalnQM cangmHN®’

Kannapuram Grama Panchayat RECEIPT & PAYMENT

STATEMENT

For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023

Code.No [Description of ltems ‘ Schedule No‘Amount
RECEIPTS
Opening Balance
Bank Bank RP-40(a) 9963807.00
Cash Cash RP-40(a) 0.0
Operating
110000000 |Tax Revenue RP-1 1417890.00
140000000 |Fees & User Charges RP-4 451114.00
150000000 |Sale & Hire Charges RP-5 148941.00
160000000 Revenue Grants, Funds, Contributions & RP_7 9240000.00
Compensations
171000000 |Interest Earned RP-9 117736.00
190000000 |Prior Period Income RP-11 36177.00
311000000 |Earmarked Funds RP-28 1472.00
320000000 Grants, Funds & Contributions for Specific RP-30 9682250.00
Purposes
431000000 [Sundry Debtors (Receivables) RP-45 5199908.00
460000000 |Loans, Advances and Deposits RP-49 30700.00
Non Operating
340000000 [Deposits Received RP-33 7052.00
350000000 |Other Liabilities RP-35 708898.00
Grand total 74011890.00
PAYMENTS
Operating
320000000 Grants, Funds & Contributions for Specific RP-30 56029.00
Purposes
431000000 [Sundry Debtors (Receivables) RP-45 1456073.00
460000000 [Loans, Advances and Deposits RP-49 60000.00
Non Operating
340000000 |Deposits Received RP-33 112052.00
350000000 |Other Liabilities RP-35 27853603.00
Closing Balance
Bank Bank RP-40(b) 7468188.00
Cash Cash RP-40(b) 0.0
Grand Total 74011890.00
Annex3-2

MWDo & af)HHaldBlald caIHRWD

Kannapuram Grama Panchayat INCOME & EXPENDITURE

STATEMENT

For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023
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No
INCOME
110000000 |Tax Revenue -1 5742896.00
Assigned Revenues, Shared Taxes and
120000000 . [-2 0.0
Compensations (BLOCKED)
Rental Income from Panchayat / Municipal
130000000 . -3 245660.00
Properties
140000000 [Fee & User Charges -4 982659.00
150000000 |Sale & Hire Charges I-5 150191.00
Revenue Grants, Funds, Contributions &
160000000 . o -6 109397878.00
Compensations / Subsidies
170000000 |Income from Investments -7 241312.00
171000000 |Interest Earned I-8 117736.00
180000000 |Other Income I-9 139898.00
190000000 |Prior Period Income I-19 26064.00
Total Income 234036460.00
EXPENDITURE
210000000 |Establishment Expenses I-10 12783203.00
220000000/Administrative Expenses I-11 1137599.00
230000000|Operations & Maintenance [-12 1531212.00
240000000 Interest & Finance Charges 1-13 4604.00
Decentralised Plan Programme-Productive
250000000 I-14 8068819.00
Sector / Programme Expenses
251000000 |Decentralised Plan Programme-Service Sector [-14(A) 26176354.00
252000000|Decentralised Plan Programme-Infrastructure Sector|l-14(B) 1288531.00
Decentralised Plan Programme-Projects not
253000000/ ) T [-14(C) 14848000.00
included in Sector Division
Expenditures of Transfered Institutions and State
254000000 Sponsored Schemes (not included under I-14(D) 44273100.00
Decentralized Plan Programme)
255000000 Maintenance Projects I-14(E) 0.0
Other Revenue Grants and Funds - Revenue
256000000 I-14(F) 919842.00
Expenses
Grants, Contributions & Compensation from Own
260000000 o l-15 0.0
Fund / Subsidies
270000000|Provisions and Write off I-16 17710.00
Miscellaneous Expenses on Disposal of
271000000 I-17 0.0
Assets and Investments
272000000 |Depreciation I-17(A) [11837774.00
Total Expenditure 245773496.00
Gross Surplus / Deficit of income over Expenditure -11737036.00
Gross Surplus / Deficit of income over Expenditure -11749980.00
290000000 Transfer to Reserve Funds/Prior Period Item(ILGMS)  |I-18 13120.00
Net Balance being surplus/ deficit carried over to Balance
12944.00

Sheet (Panchayat Fund)
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Annex3-3
NIAINRV aHlQ”
Kannapuram Grama Panchayat BALANCE
SHEET
AS ON 31-March-2023
Code.No Description of ltems Zf)hedule Amount

LIABILITIES
Reserve & Surplus

310000000 |Panchayat / Municipal Fund B-1 20762013.00

311000000 Earmarked Funds - Special Funds/Sinking B> 2084.00
Fund/Trust or Agency Fund

312000000 |[Reserves B-3 40413225.00
Total Reserve & Surplus 122396444.00
Grants, Contributions for Specific Purposes

320000000|Grants, Funds & Contribution for Specific Purposes |B-4 6444703.00
Total Grants, Contributions for Specific Purposes 12889406.00
Loans

330000000|Secured Loans B-5 475699.00

331000000 |Unsecured Loans B-6 0.0
Total Loans 951398.00
Current Liabilities & Provisions

340000000Deposits Received B-7 66312.00

341000000 |Deposits Works B-8 0.0

350000000 Other Liabilities B-9 2192598.00

360000000|Provisions B-10 0.0
Total Current Liabilities and Provisions 4517820.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 140755068.00
ASSETS
Fixed Assets

410000000 |Fixed Assets B-11 1529276.00

412000000 |Capital Work in Progress B-11(b) 0.0

413000000 |Annual Plan - Capital Expences (Productive Sector) [B11-(c) 2082927.00

414000000 |Annual Plan - Capital Expences (Service Sector) B11-(d) 8508717.00
Annual Plan - Capital Expences (Infrastructure

415000000 B11-(e) 91128923.00
Sector)

416000000 |Accumulated Depreciation B-11(a) -46762224.00
Total Fixed Assets 112975238.00
Investments

420000000 Investments-General Fund B-12 ’3738844.00

421000000 |Investments - Other Funds / Sundry Debtors B-13 |0.0
Total Investments 7477688.00
Current Assets, Loans and Advances

430000000|Stock-in-hand B-14 0.0

431000000 |Sundry Debtors (Receivables) B-15 |1552788.00
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432000000|Accumulated Provisions Against Debtors (Receivables) |B-15(a)/0.0

440000000 Pre-paid Expenses B-16 0.0
450000000|Cash and Bank Balance B-17 |7468188.00
460000000|Loans, Advances and Deposits B-18 [1130095.00
Accumulated Provisions against Loans,Advances and
461000000 ) B-18(a) 0.0
Deposits
Total Current Assets, Loans and Advances 20302142.00

Other Assets

470000000|0Other Assets B-19 |0.0

Total Other Assets 0.0

Miscellaneous Expenditure (To the Extent not written off)

480000000 Miscellaneous Expenditure to be written off B-20 |0.0
Total Miscellaneous Expenditure (To the Extent not written 0.0
off) )
TOTAL ASSETS 140755068.00

6)cwcué§’] mm»o‘ﬁg(a,
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